

**Scottwood Road Improvements - Phase 1**  
**Bid Opening : Friday, June 11, 2021 9:00 a.m.**

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Price	Costs	Buckeye Excavating		Ott Excavating	
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	201	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, 24" & Under	150	LF	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	203	Excavation	1,100	CY	\$17.25	\$18,975.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 28.64	\$ 31,504.00
5	203	Embankment	1,000	CY	\$17.25	\$17,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	304	Aggregate base added 6"	780	CY	\$60.00	\$46,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 46.73	\$ 36,449.40
7	411	Aggregate base added 2"	260	CY	\$60.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 55.65	\$ 14,469.00
8	601	Rock channel protection, Type D w/o filter	10	CY	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
9	611	4" conduit, Type C (707.33)	10	LF	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 66.00
10	611	6" conduit, Type C (707.33)	10	LF	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00
11	611	8" conduit, Type C (707.33)	10	LF	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 114.00
12	611	12" conduit, Type B (707.33)	80	LF	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 45.21	\$ 3,616.80
13	611	12" conduit, Type C (707.33)	80	LF	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 35.41	\$ 2,832.80
14	611	ODOT 2-2B	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
15	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
16	623	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
17	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	652	Placing Stockpiled Topsoil	650	CY	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 30.77	\$ 20,000.50
19	659	Seeding & mulching Class 1	5,800	SY	\$1.50	\$8,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 19,720.00
20	659	Commercial Fertilizer (19-19-19)	0.26	TN	\$800.00	\$208.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 468.00
21	Spec.	Mailbox support relocation	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
22	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$8,767.00	\$8,767.00	\$8,767.00	\$8,767.00	\$8,767.00	\$8,767.00
<b>TOTAL = \$154,000.00</b>								\$ 159,727.00		\$ 163,897.50
							<i>Correct price based on Quantity X Unit Price</i>			



